Sigma II/Mini SGDZ SERIES SynqNet Amplifier
Yaskawa Electric Corporation
New Pier Takeshiba
South Tower, 1-16-1 Kaigan
Minatoku, Tokyo 105 Japan
81-3-5402-4511
Yaskawa Electric America, Inc.

• Compact
• Reliable
Model Designation
SGDZ - MD20  E  N7  A
Multi-shaft Amplifier Series
SGDZ SERVOPACK
Design Revision (A, B, ...)
Power Supply Voltage
Code
E
Voltage
48 V
Interface Specification
Code
N7
Specification
SynqNet
20
40
Code
2 x 300 W
4 x 100 W
Specification
 Rated Outputs Specification
SGDZ-MDxxEN7A Connector Information
Preliminary Data Sheet
SGDZ-MDxxEN7A Specifications
SGDZ-MDxxEN7A, Rev 1B
CN3A: SynqNet
OutputCN5C: Motor 2
CN6C: Encoder 2
CN5B: Motor 1
CN6B: Encoder 1
CN5A: Motor 0
CN6A: Encoder 0
CN5D: Motor 3
CN6D: Encoder 3
CN1: I/O Signal
CN3B: SynqNet
Input
SGDZ-MD40EN7A
4-Axes Module
CN2C: Control
PowerCN2B: Main
Power
CN5A: Motor 0
CN1: I/O Signal
CN3B: SynqNet Input
CN3A: SynqNet Output
CN5B: Motor 1
CN6A: Encoder 0
CN6B: Encoder 1
SGDZ-MD20EN7A
2-Axes Module
CN2C: Control Power
CN2B: Main Power
MD20EN7ASERVOPACK Model SGDZ- MD40EN7A
Number of Axes
B
as
ic
 S
pe
ci
fic
at
io
ns
2 4
Motors - 10, 20, 30 W @ 24 V DC
200, 300 W @ 48 V DC 50, 100 W @ 48 V DC
SGMMJ (Σ  Mini)
SGMAJ (Σ ΙΙ)